Debra DeBerry Clerk, Superior Court

Melody M. Maddox Sheriff

FEBRUARY 21, 2020

Clerk Debra DeBerry and Sheriff Melody Maddox host VOICES, 4th Annual Women's History Month Event Saturday, March 14, 2020

DECATUR, GA – DeKalb County Superior Court Clerk Debra DeBerry and Sheriff Melody Maddox are hosting the Fourth Annual VOICES, A Women's History Month Event on **Saturday, March 14, 2020 from 11:00 a.m. until 3:00 p.m.** at Maloof Auditorium. The theme is "Valiant Women of the Vote." Guest host will be Joyce Littel of V-103 and 1380 WAOK.

This year will be a Blue Table Talk - Roundtable Discussion. Facilitators will include Maria Balais, Executive Director - Leadership DeKalb; Dior Davis, Entrepreneur - Truth Honey; Kristy Fields, Owner - KolorBar & Spa; Lorraine Cochran-Johnson, Commissioner 7th District; Vickie B. Turner, District 5 DeKalb School Board Member; Tomyka Chaney, Best Boom! Strategies, LLC; Dr. Nadine Pulling, President and CEO - Wise Choice Residential Services, Inc.; Toni Roberts, Executive Director – DeKalb Volunteer Lawyers Foundation (DVLF); and Robin Morris, Ph.D., Agnes Scott College Assistant Professor of History.

Clerk DeBerry and Sheriff Maddox are excited to celebrate the contributions of women in history and contemporary society.

Event: VOICES, 4th Annual Women's History Month Event

Date: Saturday, March 14, 2020

Time: 11:00 am – 3:00 pm

Where: Manuel Maloof Auditorium 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

(MORE)

PRESS CONTACTS: Donica Kennon Public Information Officer to

Public Information Officer t Clerk DeBerry 404-392-5124

Cynthia Williams Public Information Officer to Sheriff Maddox Phone: 404-298-8144 Cell: 678-548-3923

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



DEKALB COUNTY NEWS RELEASE



###